 DS-RM24C512C-L–082E–11/2016

Features
 Memory array: 512Kbit non-volatile serial EEPROM memory
 Single supply voltage: 1.65V - 3.6V
 2-wire I2C interface
 Compatible with I2C bus modes:
-100kHz

L = 1.65V to 3.6V
512 = 512Kbit
Ordering Code Package Density
Operating
Voltage
Device
Grade
Ship
Carrier Qty. Carrier
RM24C512C-LSNI-B
SN
512 Kbit 1.65V to 3.6V
Industrial
(-40C to
85C)
Tube 100
RM24C512C-LSNI-T Reel 4000
RM24C512C-LTAI-B
TA
Tube 100
RM24C512C-LTAI-T Reel 4000
RM24C512C-LMAI-T MA Reel 5000
RM24C128C-LCSI-T CS Contact Factory
Package Type
SN 8-lead 0.150" wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
TA 8-lead 3 x 4.4 mm, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package
MA 8-pad, 2 x 3 x 0.6 mm, Thermally Enhanced Plastic Ultra Thin Dual Flat No Lead Package (UDFN)
CS Wafer Level Chip Scale Package
 21RM24C512C-L
DS-RM24C512C-L–082E–11/2016
15. Revision History
Doc. Rev. Date Comments
RM24C512C-082A 7/2015 Initial document release.
RM24C512C-L-082B 9/2015
Added WLCSP package option. Updated typical byte and page write specifications.
Document status changed to Preliminary. Updated document name to RM24C512C-L.
RM24C512C-L-082C 1/2016 Corrected Temperature Grade to Industrial (-40C to 85C).
RM24C512C-L-082D 4/2016 Updated Icc3 specification. Added Typical Characteristics Figure 12-1.
RM24C512C-L-082E 11/2016 Updated Endurance and Data Retention specifications. Updated TPW and TBW specifications,.
Corporate Office
California | USA
Adesto Headquarters
3600 Peterson Way